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VisibLe Supply of Canadian Wheat, August 10, 1955 
Compared with Previous Period and Year 

August 11, 	July 31, 	August 10 0  
Position 	 1954 	 1955 	 1955 

- thousand bushels - 

Country Elevators 211,461 
Interior private and mill 5,421 
Interior terminals 15,817 
Vancouver-New Westminster 7,604 
Victoria 202 
Prince iLupert 359 
Churchill 1,752 
Fort William-Fort Arthur 54,476 

Storage Afloat - 

In transit rail (Western Division) 14,675 
Bay, Lake & Upper St. Lawrence ports 42,407 
Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime ports 24,735 
In transit lake 4,311 
In transit rail (Eastern Division) 142 

212 4 230 215,578 
6,801 6,571 

15,728 15,564 
7,632 8,535 

490 174 
157 218 

2 2 266 1,813 
40,332 43,562 

177 - 

15,404 10,906 
43,332 43,037 
24,985 24,440 

8,729 860 
502 306 

In Store Canada 
	383,363 	 378,766 	 379,304 

In Store U.S.A. 	197 	 411 	 310 

Totals 	 383,561 	 379,177 
	

379,614 

Farmerst Marketings of wheat and Coarse Grains in the Prairie Provinces 

	

August 1-11, 1954 	August 1-10, 1955 

Grain 	
iteport.ed 	1954-55 	July 21-31, Reported 	1955-56 on 1953-54 	 o 1954-55 

Deliveries 	1955 

	

Account 	 Account 	Deliveries 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex, Dur.) 
Durum wheat 

All Wheat 

Oats 
Barley 
Rye 
Flaxseed 

	

10,212 	- 	25,639 	10 1 096 	- 

	

51 	4 	 108 	 40 	- 

	

10,263 	4 	25,747 	10,136 	- 

	

1,710 	2,509 	3,240 	1,997 	- 

	

1 1 688 	5,735 	5,127 	2,439 	- 

	

568 	- 	1,116 	675 	- 

	

- 21 	18 	 30 	 8 	- 

Totals 	14 0 250 	8,266 	35,260 	15,255 	- 
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i3io1e Oupply jf canadian Grain, August 10, 1955 

Eosition 	 wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed 	Total 

- thousand kiishels - 
estern Division 

country i1evators 

22,076 2,789 6,711 434 16 	32,025 
120,427 7,518 6,799 1,614 44 	136,402 
73,075 4,681 16,909 837 21 	95,523 

215,578 	14,988 	30,419 	2,885 	81 	263,951 

6,571 409 1,544 	31 5 8,560 
15,564 6 16 	24 2 15,611 
8,535 85 559 	- 9,179 

174 2 - - 176 
218 - 469 	- - 687 

1,813 - - 	 - - 1,813 
43,562 6,279 7,683 	3,249 215 60,990 
10,906 1 3 6135 981 	634 33 14,240 

:ariitoba 
tskatchewari 

alberta 

Totals 

mt. Pte. & Mill 
mt. TerIninal5 
vancouver-New west. 
Victoria 
1- rince Rupert 
Ghurc hill 
Ft. Wm.-Pt. Ar. 
In Transit Rail / 

Totals, iJest, Div. 302,921 	23,453 	41,671 	6,822 	337 	375,204 

asterri UivLs ion 

Hay, Lake and Upper St. Lawrence Ports 

1)I't McNicoll 6,552 - - - - 	 6,552 
id1and 2,617 9 - 	 2,626 
id1and, Simcoe 3,949 130 118 - - 	 4,196 
H.d1and, Tiffin 4,243 - 2 - - 	 4,245 

Hidland, aberdeen 855 - - 28 - 	 883 
o11ingwood 1,615 66 63 - - 	 4744 

Owen sound 3,403 26 11 5 - 	 3,444 
Goderich, 6.4T. 1,265 756 232 40 - 	 2,292 Goderich, Upper Lakes and 
Ot. Lawr. Tr. Co. 964 186 3 - - 	 1,153 
arnia 4,730 96 29 - - 	 4,856 

,a1kerviUe 645 12 25 62 - 	 744 
it. Uolborne, N.H.B. 2,569 187 138 63 - 	 2,958 
it. Colborne, M.L. 1,031 73 133 46 - 	 1,283 
Huinberstone 1,482 - - - - 	 1,482 
rforto 1,790 279 201 26 25 	2,322 
iingston i1ev. Co. 2,125 85 4 - 111 	2025 
irescott 3,203 448 394 99 - 	 4,144 

TuLals 	43,037 	2,345 	1,353 	377 	136 	47,248 
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain, August 10, 1955 

losition 	.theat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime Ports 

Montreal, N.H.B. 9,213 516 904 551 	210 11093 
Montreal, Dom. 1l. Ltd. 	147 41 57 - 	 - 245 
Sorel 2,180 116 58 - 	 - 2,355 
Three Rivers 4,018 27 75 - 	 - 4,119 
.uebec, N.H.J. 2,854 232 188 - 3,274 
West Saint John 2,232 - 2 - 	 - 2,234 
Saint John 480 - - - 	 - 480 
Halifax 3,316 - - 

- 3,316 

Totals 24,440 931 1 2 284 551 	210 27,416 

In Transit Lake 8 4 600 951 1,041 312 	53 10,957 
In Transit Rail 306 110 3 - 	 - 119 

Totals, ±ast. Div. 	76,383 	4,337 	3,681 	1,240 	400 	86,040 

Totals, Canada 	379,304 	27,790 	45,352 	8,062 	736 	461,244 

United States 

United States Ports 

Buffalo 	128 	- 	- 	- 	- 	128 
In Transit U.S.A. 	182 	- 	- 	91 	- 	272 

Totals, 	310 	- 	- 	91 	- 	401 

Totals, Canada & 
	

379,614 / 27,790 	45,352 	8,153 	736 	461,645 
U.S.A. 

/ Less than 500 bishels, 

/ Includes 2,882,000 bushels of Duruni wheat. 
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Canadian Bastern Grain in Store Eastern Elevators, August 10, 1955 

Position Wheat Oats Barley Rye Corn ns - 
- thousand bushels - 

Collingwood 5 - - - 	 - 15 - - 

Goderich, E.&1' 34 - - - 	 - - - - 

Sarnia 608 2 - - 	 - 410 - 1 
Walkerville 70 - - 13 	- 59 - - 

ft.Colborn./ 	- 640 3 - - 	 - 40 2 - 

Toronto 183 - - - 	 2 87 - 46 
Kingston 46 - - - 	 - 3 - - 

Prescott - - - - 	 - 99 - - 

Montreal, N.E.B. 186 7 112 - 	 - 142 3 9 
Montreal, D.E. -  - - - 	 - 10 - - 

quebec - - - - 	 - 19 - - 

Totals 1,772 12 112 13 	2 883 5 56 

August 11, 1954 .3,144 5 28 407 5 2 

J Includes Humberstone. 
/ Less than 500 bushels. 

United States and Foreign Grain in Store Eastern Elevators, August 10, 1955 

Flax— Soy— South African 
Position seed Corn beans Corn 

- thousand bushels - 

Walkervill. - 71 
Toronto - 18 10 - 

Prescott - 178 - - 

Montreal, N.H.B. 17 94 - - 

Montreal, D.B. - 37 - - 

Quebec - 53 - - 

Totals 17 450 10 - 

August 11, 1954 142 941 - 206 
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Stocks in Store by Principal Grades, at Public and Semi-Public Terminals, 
August 10, 1955 

Grain and 
Grade 

Pacific 
Seaboard 

Interior 
Terminals Churchill 

Ft.Williaxit-Pt. 
Arthur Elevators Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 

1 Northern 373 194 137 209 913 
2 Northern 1,932 6,135 1,163 1,607 10,836 
3 Northern 2 9423 2,380 303 13,500 18,606 
4 Northern 1,232 579 61 5,453 7,325 
No. 5 Wheat 849 5,026 50 4,030 9,955 
No. 6 Wheat 193 29 - 3,224 3,447 
Peed '1heat 1 - - 1,875 1,876 
2 C.W. Garnet 225 - - 2 227 
3 C.W. Garnet 206 315 - - 521 
Tough Contract 50 11 28 1,030 1,120 
Others 1,443 895 70 11,912 14,319 

Totals 8 1 926 15,564 1,813 42,842 69,145 

Durum 

2 C.W. Amber - - - 2 2 
3 C.I.V. Amber - - - 125 125 
4 C.W. Amber - - - 67 67 
Tough - - - 16 16 
Others - - - 512 512 

Totals - - - 721 721 

Totals, Iheat 8,926 15,564 1,813 43,562 69,865 

Oats 

2C.I10 - - 	 - 2 2 
Ex. 3C.1. - - 	 - 16 16 
3 C.YI. 5 - 166 171 
Ex.lFoed 6 - 	 - 878 884 
1 Fesd 31 1 	- 2,766 2,798 
2Feed 14 - 	 - 629 644 
3Feed 5 - 88 93 
Mixed Feed 12 - 16 28 
Tough 10 - 	 - 1,665 1,674 
Others 4 4 	- 19 27 

Totals 87 6 	- 6,245 6,337 



-6- 

Stocks in Store by Princiral Grades at Public and Semi-Public Terxtinals, 
August 10, 1955 (concluded) 

Grain and 
Grade 

Facific 
Seaboard 

Interior 
Torntinals 

Ft.William-Pt. 
Churchill 	Arthur Elevators Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Barley 

2 C.W. SIX-ROW - - - 	 4 4 
3 C.Y. Six-Row 10 - 	 1,432 1,442 
4 C.W. Six-Row - - - 	 25 25 
3 C.W. Two-Row 2 - - 	 197 199 
1 Feed 392 7 - 	 1,390 1,789 
2 Feed 444 4 - 	 1,309 1,757 
3Feed 11 1 - 	 265 277 
Tough 141 1 - 	 2,607 2,749 

Others 29 3 - 	 113 145 

Totals 1,028 16 - 	 7,342 6,386 

Rye 

2 C.Vi. - - - 	 2,210 2,210 
3 C.W. - - - 	 672 672 
Tough - - - 	 229 229 
Others - 24 - 	 137 - 	 161 

Totals - 24 - 	 3,249 3,273 

Flaxseed 

1 C.W. 
- 

- 	 103 103 
2CJ. - 1 - 	 26 27 
3C.W. Al .21 - 

Tough - - - 	 14 14 

Others - - 	 40 40 

Totals Al 2 - 	 215 217 

Totals, Stocks 10,042 15,611 1,813 	60,613 88,078 

).J Less than 500 bushels. 



Stocks in Store by Principal 
August 

-7- 
Grades, at 

10, 1955 

Eastern Elevators, 

Grain and Bay and 	Lower Lake & Upper 	Lower !1aritim. 

Grade Upper Lakes 	St. Lawrencs St.Lawrence Forts Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 

1 Northern 422 26 860 28 1,337 

2 Northern 16,248 5,319 8 1 851 4,970 35,388 
3 Northern 10,237 3,310 3,893 985 18,425 

4 Northern 2,166 1,485 3,168 - 6,820 

No. 5 Viheat 599 91 153 34 876 

No. 6 Wheat 31 - 12 10 53 

Feed Nheat 23 - 45 - 68 

2 0 	• Garnet 4 - - 4 

3 C.W. Garnet - - - - - 

Tough Contract - 32 10 - 42 
Others 367 900 428 - 1,695 

Eastern 716 869 186 - 1,792 

Totals 30,811 12 1 036 17,607 6,027 66,481 

Durum 

2 C.W. Amber 17 - - 18 

3 C.W. Airib.r 26 120 384 530 

4 C.W. Amber - 27 421 1 449 

Totals 26 165 3O4 2 997 

Totals, Wheat 30,837 12,200 18,411 6,029 67,497 

Oats 

2C. 14. - - 19 - 	 19 

. 3 C.W. 26 - 130 - 	 156 

3C. 14. 47 54 1 - 	 101 

Ex. 1 Fsed 257 180 34 - 	 472 
1 Feed 610 498 522 - 	 1,630 

2 Feed 103 17 65 - 	 185 

Mixed Feed 144 34 9 - 	 187 

Tough - 244 132 - 	 375 
Others 83 42 14 - 	 139 

Eastern 2 3 7 - 	 12 

Totals 1,272 1,073 931 - 	 3,276 



Stocks in Store by Principel Grades, at Eastern Elevators, 
August 10, 1955 (concluded) 

Grain and Bay and Lower Lake & Upper 	Lower 	Maritime 
Grade Upper Lakes St. Lawrence 	St.Lawrence 	}orts Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Barley 

3 C.W. Six—How - - 	 68 	- 68 
3 C.W. Two—Row 40 - 	 15 	- 55 
1 Feed 92 263 	187 	- 542 
2 Feed 227 4'?7 	545 	2 1,251 
3Feed 7 - 	 14 	- 20 
Tough 96 127 	333 	- 556 
Others 20 3 	10 	- 33 
Zastern - - 	 112 	- 112 

Totals 482 871 	1,282 	2 2,637 

Rye 

2 C.W, 87 	46 256 - 	 389 
3 C... 10 	187 280 - 	 477 
Tough 28 	- 15 - 	 44 
Others 5 	- - - 	 5 
Eastern 13 	- - - 	 13 

Totals 144 	233 551 - 	 928 

Flaxseed 

1C.W. 	- 89 95 - 184 

2C.W. 	- 45 43 88 
Others 	- - 73 - 73 
Eastern 	- 2 - - 2 

Totals 	- 136 210 346 

Totals, Stocks 	32,735 14513 21,386 6,030 74,664 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 



Country Elevator Stocks, Receipts and Shijinenta 

- - 	Period Ending Aug.10, 1955 

1heat Durum Flax- 
Province (ex. Dur.) Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed 

- thousand bushels - 

$tocks in Store 

Manitoba 21,967 109 2 1 789 6 9 711 434 16 
Saskatchewan 119,659 768 7,518 6,799 1,614 44 
Alberta 72,972 103 4,681 16,909 837 21 

Totals )  Aug. 10, 1955 214,597 981 14,988 30,419 2,885 81 
July 31, 1955 211,257 973 13,770 28,912 2,542 89 
Aug. 11, 1954 210,302 1,159 19,402 34,454 3,358 351 

Receipts 

Manitoba 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Sa8katcheWan 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

/ Totals, Aug.1-10,1955 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Rep.1954-55 Account 	10,096 	40 	1,997 	2,439 	675 	8 
Totals, July 21-31,1955 	25,323 	108 	3,214 	5,096 	1,097 	28 

Au9.1-11,1954 	- 	4 	2,504 	5,719 	- 	15 

Shi rnents 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

/ Totals, Aug. 1-10,1955 
Rep.1954-55 Account 
Totals, July 21-31,1955./ 

Aug .1-11,1954 

A/Less than 500 bushels. 
i/Revised. 

117 3 86 136 12 
1,080 8 65 131 50 
1,454 3 182 159 70 2 

2,650 15 333 426 132 3 
4,110 20 459 506 205 12 

14,380 99 1,362 1,942 682 39 
4,235 7 2,034 2,888 171 27 

Suppleeientary Receipts at Country Elevators 
August 1-10,1955 

on 1954-55 Account 

Wheat Durwn Flax- 
Province (ex. Dur.) Wheat Oats Barley Rye - seed 

- thousand bushels - 

Manitoba 415 1 275 662 95 7 
Saskatchewan 6,811 34 1,162 870 426 1 
Alberta 2,871 5 559 907 154 

Totals 10,096 	- 40 1,997 2,439 675 8 
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Grain Deliveries from Farms in the Irairie Irovinces 
August 1-10, 1955 with Comparisons 

Crop Year 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed 	Total 

- million bushels - 

August 1-10 (Approximately) / 

1944-45 2.7 1.5 0.8 5.1 
1945-46 0.6 0.4 0.1 1.1 
1946-47 1.7 0.9 0.9 0.3 0.1 3.9 
1947-48 0.8 0.4 0.3 0.1 1.7 
1 948-49 2.4 0.4 0.4 1.1 2 4.4 
1949-50 3.6 1.6 1.3 0.4 2 7.0 
1950-51 0.9 0.3 0.2 0.1 1.6 
1951-52 2.0 0.9 0,6 3.6 
1952-53 2.9 2,6 2.1 012 0.1 8,0 
1953-54 8.6 3.4 2.1 0.2 0.1 14.3 

10-Year Average 
(1944-45-1953-54) 2.6 1.2 0.9 0.3 5.1 

1954-55 3/ 2.5 5.7 - 8.3 

1955-56 - - - - - - 

/ Since marketing data are compiled on a weekly basis the length of the period 
included varies slightly from year to year. 

Less than 50,000 ./ bushels. 

/ revised. 

Fort illian-Fort Arthur- Stocks, Recoits and Shipments 
(Licensed caçacity of semi-public and private terminal elevators, 92,952,000 bushels) 

heat Durum Flax- 
item (ex.Dur.) Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed 

- thousand cuohels - 
Stocks in Store 
Aug. 10, 1955 42,842 721 6 3 279 7,683 3,249 215 

iteceipts Aug 	1-10, 1955 6,146 6u 711 1,134 339 41 
hipments Aug. 1-10, 1955 
ake 3,203 - 1,226 1,325 309 72 
ai1 

Leceipts 

14 2 45 28 - - 
illed and Processed 1 - 25 30 3 

AUg. 1-10, 1955 6,146 
- 

 60 711 1,1% 339 41 
Shipments Aug. 1-10, 1955 
Lake 3,203 - 1,226 1,325 309 72 
Rail 14 2 45 28 - - 
Nilled and Processed 1 - 25 30 3 - 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat ,.uotations, 
eek ending august 5, 1955 

C1as and Aug. 	Aug. Aug Aug. Aug. Weekly 
Grade 1 	2 3 4 5 average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
Initial Fayment to Vroducers (i3asis in store Fort William-Port Arthur or Vancouver) 
1 Northern 140 140 140 140 140 
2 Northern HOLIDAY 	136 136 136 136 136 
3 Northern 134 134 134 134 134 
4 Northern 126 126 126 126 126 
No. 	5 Wheat 
No. 6 Wheat 
Feed wheat 	) 
1 C.i. Garnet 	) PRICES NOT ESTABLISHED 
2 C.W. Garnet 	) 
1 Alberta Red Winter 	) 
2 Alberta Winter 	) 
1 C.W. amber Durum 150 150 150 150 150 
2 C.W. Amber Durum 147 147 147 147 147 
3 C .W. amber Durum 140 140 140 140 140 

Initial 4heat Agreement and Domestic 3a1es (isis in Store Ft. Wm.-Pt. Ar.) 
1 Northern 176 176 176 176 176 
2 Northern 173 173 173 173 173 
3 Northern 171 171 171 171 171 
4 Northern 166 166 166 166 166 
No. 	5  4heat 149 149 149 149 149 
No. 6 Wheat 147 147 147 144 146/2 
Feed 	heat 144 144 144 141 143/2 
1 C.W. Carnet 156 156 156 156 156 
2 C.W. Garnet 154 154 154 154 154 
3 C.W. Garnet 152 152 152 152 152 
1 alberta Red 4inter 160 160 160 160 160 
2 Alberta ainter 157 157 157 157 157 
3 Alberta Winter 154 154 154 154 154 
1 C.W. Amber Duruin 	/ 201/5 201/5 201/5 201/6 201/5 
2 C.W. Amber iJurum 	/ 201 201 201 201 201 
3 C.W. Amber Durum 	/ 200 200 200 200 200 

(iasis in Store Vancouver) 
1 Northern 176 176 176 176 176 
2 Northern 173 173 173 173 173 
3 Northern 171 171 171 171 171 
4 Northern 166 166 lao 166 16 
No. 	5 wheat 149 149 149 149 149 
No. 6 Wheat 147 147 147 144 146/2 
Feed Wheat 144 144 144 141 143/2 
1 C.W. Garnet 156 156 156 156 156 
2 C.W. Garnet 154 154 154 154 154 
3 C.. Garnet 152 152 152  152 152 
1 Alberta Red Winter 160 160 10 bC 160 
2 Alberta Winter 157 157 157 157 157 
3 Alberta .inter 154 154 154 154 154 
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Canadian wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat 4uotations, 
Week £nding August 5, 1955 

Class and 	 Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Weekly 
Grade 	 1 	2 	3 	4 	5 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Class 2 Ixports 

(Basis in Store Fort William-Port Arthur) 

1 Northern HOLIDAY 	176 176 176 176 176 
2 Northern 173 173 173 173 173 
3 Northern 171 171 171 171 171 
4 Northern 166 166 166 166 166 
No. 5 Wheat 149 149 149 149 149 
No. S Wheat 147 147 147 144 14 6/2 
Feed Wheat 144 144 144 141 143/2  
1 C.W. Garnet 156 15 156 150 156 
2 C.W. Garnet 154 154 154 154 154 
3C.W. Garnet 152 152 152 152 152 
1 C.W. Amber Durum 275 275 275 275 275 
2 C.W. Amber Durum 271 271 271 271 271 
3 C.W. Amber Durum 265 265 265 265 265 

(Basis in Store Vancouver) 

1 Northern 176 176 176 176 176 
2 Northern 173 173 173 173 173 
3 Northern 171 171 171 171 171 
4 Northern iSo 166 156 166 166 
No. 5 Wheat 149 149 149 149 149 
No. 6 Wheat 147 147 147 144 146/2 
Feed Wheat 144 - 144 144 141 14 3/2 
1 C.W. Garnet 156 156 15b 156 156 
2 C.W. Garnet 154 154 154 154 154 
3 C.W. Garnet 152 152 152 152 152 
1 Alberta Red Winter 160 160 160 160 160 
2 Alberta Winter 157 157 157 157 157 
3 Alberta Winter 154 154 154 154 154 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat 4uotations ., 
Week Ending August 12, 1955 

Class and 	 Aug. Aug. Aug. Aug. Aug. 	Weekly 
Grade 	 8 	9 	10 	11 	12 	AverMe.  

- cents and eighths Jer tushel - 

Initialjavment to Producers (Basis in 
1 Northern 
2 Northern 
3 Northern 
4 Northern 
No. 5 oheat 	) 
No. o ,iheat 	) 
Feed Wheat 	) 
1 C.W. Garnet 	) 
2 C.W. Garnet 
1 Alberta Red Winter 
2 Alberta Winter 	) 
1 C.W. Amber Dunim 
2 C • • Amber Durum 
3 C.W. Amber burum  

Store Fort William-Ft. Arthur or VancPuver) 
140 140 140 140 140 140 
136 136 136 136 136 136 
134 134 134 134 134 134 
126 126 126 126 126 126 

PRICES NOT ESTABLIS11ED 

150 	150 	150 	150 	150 	150 
147 	147 	147 	147 	147 

	
147 

140 	140 	140 	140 	140 	140 

Ar.) 
176 
173 
171 
166 
148/5 
143/5 
140/5 
155/5 
153/5 
151/5 
159/5 
156/5 
153/5 
201/7 
201 
200 

International Wheat igreement and Domestic 3ales (Basis 
1 Northern 176 176 
2 Northern 173 173 
3 Northern 171 171 
4 Northern 166 166 
No. 5  Wheat 149 149 
No. 6 Wheat 144 izz 
Feed Wheat 141 141 
1 C.W. Garnet 156 156 
2 C.W. Garnet 154 154 
3 G.W. Garnet 152 152 
1 Alberta Red Winter 160 160 
2 Alberta Winter 157 157 
3 Alberta Winter 154 154 
1 C.W. Amber Durum 	/ 201/5 201/6 
2 C.W. Amber Durum 	/ 201 201 
3 C .W • Amber Durum 	/ 200 200 

in Store Ft. 
176 176 
173 173 
171 171 
166 166 
149 149 
144 144 
141 141 
156 15 
154 154 
152 152 
160 160 
157 157 
154 154 
201/7 202 
201 201 
200 200 

176 
173 
171 
166 
147 
142 
139 
154 
152 
150 
158 
155 
152 
202/2 
201 
2(X) 

(Basis in Store Vancouver) 
1 Northern 
2 Northern 
3 Northern 
4 Northern 
No. 5  Wheat 
No. 6 Wheat 
Feed wheat 
1 C.. Garnet 
2 C.W. Garnet 
3 C.. Garnet 
1 Aloerta Red Winter 
2 Alberta Winter 
3 Alberta Winter 

176 176 176 176 176 176 
173 173 173 173 173 173 
171 171 171 171 171 171 
166 166 166 166 166 166 
149 149 149 149 147 148/5 
144 144 144 144 142 143/5 
141 141 141 141 139 140/5 
156 156 156 156 154 155/5 
154 154 154 154 152 153/5 
152 152 152 152 150 151/5 
160 loU 160 160 158 159/5 
157 157 157 157 155 150/5 
154 154 154 154 152 153/5 
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Canadian 4heat Board Daily Fixed Gash Wheat QUotations, 
Week inding August 12, 1955 

Class and 	 Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. Aug. 	Aug. 	weekly 

Grade 	 8 	9 	10 	11 	12 	Average 
- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Class 2 Exports 

(Basis in Store Fort William-lort Arthur 

1 Northern 176 176 176 176 176 176 
2 Northern 173 173 173 173 173 173 
3 Northern 171 171 171 171 171 171 
4 Northern 166 166 166 166 166 166 
No. 5  Nheat 149 149 149 149 147 148/5 
No. 6 4heat 144 144 144 144 142 143/5 
Feed 4heat 141 141 141 141 139 140/5 
1 C.W. Garnet 156 156 156 156 154 155/5 
2 C.O. Garnet 154 154 154 154 152 153/5 
3 G. W . Garnet 152 152 152 152 150 151/5 
1 C.. Amber Durum 275 275 275 275 275 275 
2 C.. Amber Durum 271 271 271 271 271 271 
3 C.W. Amber Durum 265 265 265 265 205 265 

(Basis in Store Vancouver 

1 Northern 176 176 176 176 176 176 
2 Northern 173 173 173 173 173 173 
3 Northern 171 171 171 171 171 171 
4 Northern 166 166 16 166 166 166 
No. 5  wheat 149 149 149 149 147 148/5 
No. 6 Wheat 144 144 144 144 142 143/5 
Feed Jheat 141 141 141 141 139 140/5 
1 C.W. Garnet 156 156 156 156 154 155/5 
2 C.W. Garnet 154 154 154 154 152 153/5 
3 C.W. Garnet 152 152 152 152 150 151/5 
1 Alberta Red 	Winter 160 160 160 160 158 159/5 
2 Alberta Winter 157 157 157 157 155 156/5 
3 Aloerta Ainter 154 154 154 154 152 153/5 

/ Prices of Durums sold for domestic use are 10 cents per bushel higher than 
indicated in the table. 
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Canadian Wiieat Board Daily Fixed Cashats and Barley quotations, 

iieek Endirg August 5, 1955 

Grain and 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Weekly 
Grade 	 1 	2 	3 	4 	5 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

OATS / 

Initial Paynnt to Producers 
2 C.W. 	- Holiday 	65 65 65 65 65 
Ex. 	3 C.71. 62 62 62 62 62 
3C.W. 62 62 62 62 62 
Ex. 1 Feed 62 62 62 62 62 
1 Feed 60 60 60 60 60 
2 Feed ) 
3 Feed) 

Prices not established 

Domestic and Export / 
2 C.W. Holiday 	81 81 81 81 81 
Ex. 	3 cai. 78 78 78 78 78 
3 O.W. 76 76 76 76 76 
Ex. 1 Feed. 76 76 76 76 76 
1 Feed 74 74 74 74 74 
2 Feed 72 72 72 72 72 
3 Feed 67 67 67 67 67 

BARLEY 
Initial Pavnnt to Producers 
1 C.. SIx-Row 98 98 98 	98 98 
2 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 	98 98 
3 C.W. Six-Row 96 96 96 	96 96 
4 C.W. Six-Row 90 90 90 	90 90 
1 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 	91 91 
2 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 	91 91 
3 C .Vi. Two-Row 88 88 88 	88 88 
1 Feed 87 87 87 	87 87 
2 Feed Prices not established 
3 Feed 

Domestic and Export / 
1 C.W. Six-Row Holiday 	118 118 114 115 116/2 
2 C.W. Six-Row 118 118 114 115 116/2 
3 G.W. Six-Row 113 113 110 111 111/6 
4 C.W. Six-Row 104 104 104 104 104 
1 C.W. Two-Row 117 117 113 114 115/2 
2 C. W . Two-Row 117 117 113 114 115/2 
3 C.W. Two-Row 106 106 106 106 106 
1 Feed 104 104 104 104 104 
2 Feed 103 103 103 103 103 
3 Feed 100 100 100 100 100 

/ Basis In store Fort Willima-Port Arthur. 

Local sales and spot sales subject to confirmation. 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Oats and Barley quotations, 
;eek Ending August 12, 1955 

Grain and 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Weekly 
Grade 	 8 	9 	10 	11 	12 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
OATS 1/ 

Initial Payment to Producers 
2 C.V. 65 65 65 65 65 65 
Ex. 3 C.. 62 62 62 62 62  62 
3 C.W. 62 62 62 62 o2 62 
Ex. 1 Feed '2 62 62 62 62  62 
1 Feed 60 60 60 60 60 60 
2 Feed 	) Prices not established 
3 Feed 

Domestic and Export 2/ 
2 C.W. 81 81 81 81 81 81 
Ex. 	3 C.W. 78 78 78 78 78 78 
3 C.W. 76 

76  
76 76 76 76 

Xi. 1 Feed 76 76 76 76 76 76 
1 Feed 74 74 74 74 74 74 
2 Feed 72 72 72 72 72 72 
3 Feed 67 67 67 67 67 67 

BARLEY / 
Initial Payment to Producers 
1 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98 
2 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98 
3 C.W. Six-Row 96 96 96 96 96 96 
4 C.W. Six-Row 90 90 90 90 90 90 
1 C.. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91 
2 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91 
3 C.W. Two-Row 88 88 88 88 88 88 
1 Feed 87 87 87 87 87 87 
2Feed 	) Prices not established 
3Feed 	) 

Domestic and Export / 
1 C.W. Six-Row 116 116 116 116 116 116 
2 C.. Six-Row 116 116 116 116 116 116 
3 C.ui. Six-Row 112 112 112 112 112 112 
4 C.'. Six-Row 104 104 104 104 104 104 
1 C.W. Two-Row 115 115 115 115 115 115 
2 C.V. Two-Row 115 115 115 115 115 115 
3 C.W. Two-Row 106 106 106 106 106 106 
1 Feed 104 104 104 104 104 104 
2 ?eed 103 103 103 103 103 103 
3 Feed 100 100 100 100 100 100 

/ Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur. 

/ Local sales and spot sales subject to confirmation. 
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winnipeg Grain lixchange Daily Fixed Cash Closing Coarse Grains quotations 
week iiding August 5, 1955 

Grain and 	 Aug. 	Aug. Aug. Aug. Aug 	Weekly 
Grade 	 1 	2 	3 	4 	5 	Average 

- ccnts and eighths per bushel - 

OATS 

Domestic and &t'ort 
2 	C.1. HOLIDAY 	80/3 80/3 80/1 80/5 80/3 
lix. 	3 C.. 77/3 77/3 77/1 77/5 77/3 
3 C.W. 75/3 75/3 75/1  75/5 75/3 
lix. 1 Feed 75/3 75/3 75/1 75/5 75/3 
1 Feed 73/3 73/3 73/1 73/5 73/3 
2 Feed 71/3 71/3 71/1 71/5 71/3 
3 Feed 66/3 66/3 66/1 66/5 66/3 

13ARLliT 

Domestic and xrort 
1 C.W. six-Row 116/4 115/5 113 113/4 114/5 
2 G.W. Six-Row 116/4 115/5 113 113/4 114/5 
3 C.W. Six-Row 106/4 107/5  106/4 107 106/7 
4 C.W. Six-Row 103 103/1 103/4 103/4 103/2 
1 C. W . Two-Row 114/4 114/5 112 112/4 113/3 
2 C.. Two-Row 114/4 114/5 112 112/4 113/3 
3 C.W. Two-Row 105 104/5 104/4 104/4 104/5 
1 Feed 103 103/1 103/4  103/4 103/2 
2 Feed 102 102/1 102/4 102/4 102/2 
3 Feed 99 99/1 99/4 99/4 99/2 

HYE 

kroducers'. Domestic and lixvort I-rices 
2G.W. - 	 87/7 	89 	87/6 	87/6 88/1 
3 C.1. 	 84/6 	86 	84/6 	85 85/1 
4 C.I. 	 76/2 	77/2 	76 	76 76/3 
lirgoty 	 74/2 	75/2 	74 	74 74/3 

FL?J(SED 

1-roducers', Domestic and lixrort I-rices 
1 C.W. 	 319/1 320/4 320/2 320/2 	320 
2 C.. 	 316/1 316/4 316/2 315/2 	316 
3 C.vJ. 	 287/1 288/4 288/2 287/2 	287/6 

1/ Basis in store Fort William-F2rt Arthur. 
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Winnipeg Grain Exchange Daily Fixed Cash Closing Coarse Grains 4uotations 
Week iding August 12, 1955 

Grain and 	 Aug. Aug. Aug. Aug. Aug. 	Weekly 
Grade 	 8 	9 	10 	11 	12 	Averag 

- cents and eiths per bushel - 

OATS 

Domestic and Ectort 
2 C.. 80/5 80/6 80/5 80/3 80/6 80/5 
Ex. 	3 C.W. 77/5 77/6 77/5 77/3 77/6 77/5 
3 C.W. 75/1 75/2 75/1 74/7 75/2 75/1 
x. 1 Feed 75/1 75/2 75/1 74/7 75/2 75/1 
1 Feed 73/5 73/6 73/5 73/3 73/6 73/5 
2 Feed 71/5 71/6 71/5 71/3 71/6 71/5 
3 Feed 66/5 66/6 66/5 66/3 66/6 66/5 

ERLEY 

Domestic and Export 
1 C.W. Six-Row 114/5 114/6 114/3  114/2 114/5 114/4 
2 C.W. Six-Row 114/5 114/6 114/3 114/2 114/5 114/4 
3 C.W. Six-Itow 108/1 108/2 1u7/7 107/6 108/1 108 
4 C.W. Six-Row 103/5 103/6 103/3 103/2 103/5 103/4 
1 0 .W • Two-Row 113/5 113/6 113/3 113/2 113/5 113/4 
2 C.W. Two-Row 113/5 113/6 113/3 113/2 113/5 113/4 
3 C.W. Two-Row 104/5 104/6 104/3  104/2 104/5 104/4 
1 Feed 103/5 103/6  103/3 10 3/2 103/5 103/4 
2 Feed 102/5 102/6 102/3 102/2 102/5 102/4 
3 Feed 99/5 99/6 99/3  99/2  99/5 99/4 

RYE 

Producers'. Domestic and Extort Prices 
2 C.w. 	 86/3 86/7 	86/1 86/6 87 	86/5 
3 C,W. 	 83/6 84/2 	83/3  &4 84/3 	84 
4 COW, 	 74/4 76 	76/1 76/6 76/7 	76 
Ergoty 	 72/4 74 	74/1 74/6 74/7 	74 

LAXSI'D 

Producers', Domestic and Export Prices 
1 C .W, 	 318/4 319/6 319/4 318 	318 	318/6 
2 C.nr. 	 310/4 309/6 309/4 308 	306 	308/6 
3 C.W. 	 284/4 284/6 284/4 283 	281 	283/4 

/ Basis in store Fort William-Port Arthur. 
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innipeg Grain Futures, Closing 4uotations 
eek riding August 5, 1955 

Grain and 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	 Aug. 
Month 	1 	2 	3 	4 	5 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Oats 
October 	HOLIDAY 	73/7 	74/7 	 74/5 	74/5 
December 	 70/4 	71/1 	 70/6 	70/5 

iy 	 7i/7 	7/ 	70/7 	70/6 

October 	 1u44 	103/5 	1u2/4 	102 
uecember 	 97/6 	98/4 	 97/5 	96/6 
May 	 97/3 	07/4 	 96/3 	95/7 

Rye 

uctober 90/2 91/2 90 90 
December 90/6-/7 92 90/7 90/7 
May 93/7 95/4 94/2 94/1 

Flaxseed 
October 304/1 306/4 306/2 305/2 
December 287/6 269 290 288/4 
May 287/2 288/4 289 288 

Daily .uotations and weekly Average Cash Frices of Ontario Grain 
Week Zhding August 5, 1955 

Grain and 	 aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	o4eekly 
Grade 	 1 	2 	3 - 	4 	5 	Average 

- cents and eighths per Lushel - 
Wheat, Ontario iinter 

No, 2 and better 
No 3 
Oats, No. 2 White 
Barley, Ontario, good malting 
tye, No. 2 Ontario 
Corn, Ont. Yeflow No. 2, 15.5% Moisture 
(natural or kiln dried) 

i3uckeat, Tough No. 3,  18% Moisture 
Mixed Grain 
Flaxseed, No. 1 
Soybeans, No. 2 and better 

HOLIDAY 	142 142 142 142 142 
140 140 140 140 140 

63 63 63 63 63 
105 105 105 105 105 
80 80 80 80 80 

135 135 135 135 135 
86 86 86 86 86 
60 60 60 60 60 

314 316/4 316 315 315/4 
217/2 218/4  215/6  217 216/6 

BASIS OF 4JOTATIONS: Buying prices, carlots; corn and soybeans - f.o.b. Chatham; 
flaxseed - delivered in Torcrito; all others - f.o,b. Ontario 
shipping points. 
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Winnipeg Grain Futures, Closing quotations 
Week inding August 12, 1955 

Grain and Aug. Aug0 Aug. Aug. Aug. 
Month 8 9 10 11 12 

- cents and eiiths per bushel - 

Oats 
October 74/1 74/6 75/5 75/1 75/4 
December 70/1 70/4 70/7 71/2 70/3 
May 70/2 70/2 70/3 70/7 70 

Barley 
October 100/5 100/6 101/7 101/2 101/5 
December 95/1 95/3 96/3 95/6 95/4 
May 94/4 94/4 95/3 94/6 94/4 

Rye 
October 88/4 89 88/1 88/6 88/7 
December 89/1 89/5 88/5 89/3 89/4-/S 
May 92/4-/6 93/1 92/2 93 93/7 

Flaxseed 
October 302/4 301/6 3(4/4 300 298 
December 286 285 283 280/4 277/6 
May 285 	2 84 283 281 279 

Daily quotations and Weekly Average Cash Prices of Ontario Grain 
Week Jnding August 12, 1955 

Grain and Aug. 	Aug. Aug. Aug. Aug. Weekly 
Grade 8 	9 10 U 12 Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
Wheat, Ontario iinter 

o. 2 and better 145 	145 145 145 145 145 
No.3 142 	142 142 142 142 142 

Oats, No. 2 White 63 	63 63 63 63 63 
Barley, Ontario, good malting 105 	105 105 105 105 h5 
kye, No. 2 Ontario 75 	75 75 75 75 75 
Corn, Ont. Yellow No. 2, 15.5%  Moisture 
(natural or kiln dried) 126 	126 126 126 126 126 

Buckwheat, Tough No. 3,  1 	Moisture 90 	90 90 90 90 90 
Mixed Grain 60 	60 60 60 60 60 
Flaxseed, No. 1 312 	312 311/4 310 308 310/6 
Soybeans, No. 2 and better 214/6 215 213 204 204 210/1 

BeSIS OF •UOTATI0NS: Buying rrices, carlots; corn and soybeans - f.o.b. Chatham; 
flaxseed - delivered in Toronto; all others - f.o.b. Ontario 
shipping points. 
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Overseas ixports of Canadian Grain by Forts of Loading 
Period uiding August 10, 1955 

Ports 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed 

- thousand bushels - 

1'acific Seaboard 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
Victoria 

Churchil). 

St. Lawrence 
Montreal 
3orel 
Three iivers 
quebec 

	

1,749 	205 	 423 	- 	 - 

	

315 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 

	

1,925 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 

	

2, 32 5 	217 	 765 	34 	 95 

	

108 	- 	 - 	- 

	

682 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 

	

356 	- 	 - 	- 	 - 

Totals 	7,462 	422 	1 3-187 	34 	 95 

Same Period Year Ago 	6 9 029 	20 	 1 2 685 	20 	 - 

Overseas Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Loading 
August 1-10, 1955 

Ports 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barl€y 	Rye 	Flaxseed 

- thousand bushels - 

1'acific Seaboard 
Vancouver-New 4estminster 
VicLoria 

Churchill 

St. Lawrence 
Mont real 
Sorel 
Three Rivers 
ue be c 

Totals 

Aug. 1-11, 1954 

AS ABOVE 

LAKE SHIP&TS, AUGTJST 1-10, 1955 

RiPORT NOT AVAILABLE 
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Shipents of Canadian Grain to the United States, 

Period rnding August 10, 1955 

Pacific Coast 	iestern 	Ft. william- Eastern 
Terminals 	Elevators 	Pt0 Arthur 	Elevators 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 
Wheat 

Ry Vessel 	- 	- 	174 	- 	174 
ByRail 	- 	- 	- 	3 	3 

Oats 
By Vessel 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
ByRai). 	5 	6 	4 	7 	22 

Rye 
By Vessel 	- 	 - 	 94 	- 	94 
RyRail 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Total Shipments Since August 1 1954 

Wheat 	- - 174 	3 177 
Oats 	5 6 4 	 7 22 
Barley 	- - - 	 - - 

Rye 	- - 94 	- 94 

Canadian Corn and Western Sunflower Seed 
Receipts, Shipments and .tocks, Period Ending August 10, 1955 

Western Ft0William- Eastern 
Elevators Pt. Arthur Elevators 

- thousand tishe1s - 

Canadian Western Corn 
Receipts during week - - 

Receipts Aug. 1, 1955  to date - - 

Shipments during weeK  
Stocks in store  

Canadian Eastern Corn 
Receipts during week 	 - 	 - 	 so 
Receits Aug. 1, 1955  to date 	- 	- 	80 
Shiiuents during week 	- 	- 	1-14 
Stocks in store 	 - 	- 	883 

Canadian Western Sunflower Seed 	- thousand pounds - 
Receipts during week 	 - 	- 	- 
Receipts Aug. 1, 1955 to date 	- 	- 	- 
Shipnents during week 	- 	- 	- 
3tocks in store 	 1,131 	- 	- 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 
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Farmers' Marketings /, Western Canadian Grain, 

August 1, 1954-July  31,  1955 

Wheat 	Duruin 	 Flax- 
(ex.Dur.) 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	ktye 	seed 

- kxishels - 

4,007 37,346 2,073,793 6,750,324 9,061 49,513 
86,287 131,642 2,370,295 3,782,252 12,956 295,387 

2,430,959 55,231 2,661,628  2,916,803 388,460 1,825,883 
3079,509 40,665 1,111,487 3,027,141 182,871 578 ,382  
5,289,207 12,702 531,076 2 ,767,300 157,034 114,442 
1 1 635,769 8,238 273,589 2 1 639,471 76,979 85,803 

512,833 2,987 127,908 757070 25,333 50,593 
310,967 3,731  80,279 437,393 12,347 25,325 

1 1 267,308  3,912 242,699 1,110,167 27,638 52,696 
2,072,150 20,459 399,269 1,894,110 75,202 84,880 
3,377,619 14,460 2 1 114,312 3,227,936 173,589 68,446 
3,323,331 15,425 1,544,821 3,606,766 222,772 58,083 

23,880,946 346,798 13,531,156 32,977,033 1,364,242 3,290,033 

Manitoba 
Aug. 1-Sept. 1 
Sept. 2-Sept.29 
Sept.30-Oct. 27 
Oct. 28-Dec. 1 
Dec. 2-Dec. 29 
Dec. 30-Feb. 2 
Feb. 3-Mar. 2 
Mar. 3-Mar. 30 
Mar. 31-Apr'. 27 
Apr. 28-June 1 
June 2-June 29 
June 30-July 31 

Totals 

Adjusted Totals /2 3,959,598 	346,850 13062,312 32,989,785 1,3651390 	3,308,483 

Saskatchewan 
Aug. 1-3ept, 1 
Sept. 2-Sept.29 
Sept.30-Oct. 27 
Oct. 28-Dec. 1 
Dec. 2-Dec. 29 
Dec. 30-Feb. 2 
Feb. 3-Mar. 2 
Mar. 3-Mar. 30 
Mar. 31-Apr.  27 
Apr. 28-June 1 
June 2-June 29 
June 30-July 31 

48,568 28,669 5,439,388 11,502,775 16 9 205 38,064 
1,753, 699 360,523 3,792,957 6,635,899 383,534 99,229 

13,289,949 1,335,930 7,693,619  2,u82,785  1,620,867  1,747,978 
23,732,654 784,924 5,142,321 3,000,737 876,333 864,834 
24,210,027 21u,983 1,539,780 2,491,526 620,478 243,537 
15,906,929 394,304 1 ,158 ,301 3,882,902 487,358 172,350 
3,967,697 54,452 385,792 847,124 128,473 39,425 
4,843,230 47,533 288,095 637,720 35,175 49,205 
8,757,499 82,333 53,600 873,108 99,515 55,479 

15,545,812 190,102 843,308 1,376,484 290,494 111,125 
34,898,312 loo,527 5,104,834 3,625,566 853,033 153,271 
34,715.524 183,680 3,499,941 3,498.431 1,266.184 97,0(X) 

Totals 181,675,900 3,839,900  35,425,936 40,455,057 6,677 ,649 3,071,557 

Adjusted Totals,l82,BO7,7ó8 3,840,816 35,932,269 40,662,282 6,696,326 3,753,993 

Aloerta 
Aug. 1-Sept, 1 
Sept. 2-Sept.29 
Sept.30-Oct. 27 
Oct. 28-Dec. 1 
Dec. 2-Dec. 29 
Dec. 30-Feb. 2 
Feb. 3-Mar, 2 
Mar. 3-Mar. 30 
Mar. 31-Apr.  27 
Apr. 28-June 1 
June 2-June 29 
June 30-July 31 
Totals 

42,983 403 2,360,375 6,511,708 13,963 25,789 
696,115 190,031 1,442,670 5,072,022 202,062 98,442 

6,589,029 458,072 2,967,140 2,769,000 1,059,982 780,797 
11,916,369 174,622 3,468,888 3,924,317 739,477 459 0 835 
9,710 ,310  66,659 119106,073  2,288,136 278,368 109,933 
9,704,935 93,850 739,194 3,744,599 232,777 75,258 
4,631,608 56,478 448,980 1,719,246 122,139 55,505 
5,556,584 40,693 464,085 1,320,676 73,539 32,790 
5,427 0 807 21,054 432,990 949,505 70 1 845 38,171 
7,170,577 20,507 63u,634 1,407,855 137,139 51,522 

11,200,733 31,5 39 2,259,059 2,333,930 345,132 5u,327 
17,076,135 31,714 1,698,747 3,106,.067 578,386 28,941 
89,729,185 1,185,622 18,018,835 35,147,061  3,853,809 1,807,310 

Adjusted Totals /88,527,665 1,184,714 17,481,346 34,927,084 	31 833,984 1,706,424 
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Farmer& Marketings 	/, western Canadian Grain, 
august 1, 1954-July  31,  1955 

Wheat Durum Flax- 

(ex,Dur,) wheat Oats Barley Aye seed 
- bushels - 

Prairie Provinces 
Aug. 	1-Sept. 1 95,558 66,418 9,873,556 24,764,807 39,229 113066 

Sept. 2-Sept.29 2,536,101 682,196 7 2 605,922 15,490,173 598 ,552 493,0 58  
Sept.30-Oct. 27 22009,937 1,849, 2 33 13,322,387 7,768,588 3,069,309 4,354,658 

Oct. 28-Dec. 1 39,228,532 1,000,211 9,722,696 9,952,195 1,798,681 1,903, 051 
Dec. 	2-Dec. 29 39,221,544 290,344 3,176,929 7,546,962 1,055,880 467,912 

Dec. 	30-Feb. 2 27,247,633 496,392 2,171,084 10,266,972 797,114 333,411 

Feb. 	3-Mar. 2 9,112,138 113,917 962,680 3023,740 275,945 145,523 
Mar. 	3-Mar. 30 10,710,781 91,957 832,459 2,395,789 121,061 107,380  
Mar, 31-Apr, 27 15,452,614 107,299 1,213, 28 9 2,932 ,780  197,998 146,346 

Apr. 28-June 1 24,788,539 231,068 1, 873, 211  4,678,449 502 1 835 247,527 

June 	2-June 29 49,476,664 212026 9,478,205 9,187,432 1,371,754 272,044 
June 30-July 31 55,114,990 230,819 6,743,509 10,271,264 2 ,067,342 184,624 

Total5 295295,031 5,372,380 66,975,927 108,579,151  11,895,700 8,768,900  

/ Includes receipts at Country, Interior Frivate Terminal and Mill ilevators and 
Platform Loadings. 

/ Details of adjustments not available by weeks or months. 
Receipts at Interior Terminals and Facific Seaboard Elevators, 

August 1, 1954-July 31,  1955 

Wheat Durum Flax- 

(ex.Dur.) 1heat Oats Barley Jye seed 
- bushels - 

Interior Fublic and Semi-Public 
Aug. 1-Sept. 1 93,500 - 21,184 415,289 31 203 - 
Sept. 2-Sept.29 124,573 - 7,051  53054 1,717 - 
Sept.30-Oct. 27 237,511 - 14,290 608,260 9,803 11,249 

Oct. 28-Dec0 1 74,945 3,067 272,188 234,852 4,921 97,891 
Dec. 2-Dec. 29 311,404 4,592  43,025 11,289 5,380 99,822 

Dec. 30-Feb0 2 51,155 3 1882 141,035 17,819 - 30,581 

Feb. 3-Mar. 2 377,846 - 33007 12,214 - 15,744 
Mar. 3-Mar0 30 216,825 - 13,468 5,459 1,473 321 

Mar. 31-Apr. 27 101,074 1,483 6,763 12 1 667 - - 
Apr. 28-June 1 152,457 1,724 18,267 11,591 3,183 1,601 

June 2-June 29 242 0 644 1,494 10,545 8,920 13,372 - 
June 30-July 31 1,064,574 1,519 30,564 19,481 18.070 - 
Totals 2,771.508 17,761 611,887 1,411,195 61,121 257,209 

Pacific Seaboard 
Aug. 16ept. 1 8 0 627,294 - 	 597,989 433,667 - 	- 
Sept. 2-Sept.29 6035,885 - 	1,051; 164 662; 315 - 	212 

Sept030-Oct. 27 7,210,157 - 	657,622 619,762 - 	24,222 

Oct. 28-Dec. 1 7,402 0 678 - 	134,913 1,989,681 - 	80,538 

Dec. 2-Dec. 29 6,707,509 - 	704,117 1 1 381,193 - 	103,540 
Dec, 30-Feb. 2 9,382,553 - 	399,781 2 1 742,025 - 	89,766 

Feb. 3-Mar. 2 6 1 091,993 - 	414,970  3,039,703 - 	14,193 
Mar, 3-Mar, 30 5,326,945 - 	40,231 1, 268,503 - 	6,308 

Mar. 31-Apr. 27 6 1843, 619 - 	25,456 1,241,475 - 	- 
Apr. 28-June 1 6,350,811 - 	12,691 830 1833 - 	87 
June 2-June 29 4,854,781 - 	7,415 674,782 - 	118 

June 30-July 31 6,775,007 - 	58,124 498,248 - 	- 
Totals 81.909.232 - 	4,104,473 15,382,17 - 318,984 
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Receipts at Churchill Elevator, 
August 1, 1954-July 31, 1955 

Wheat 	Durum 	 Flax- 
(ex,Dur.) 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 

- bushels - 

Churchill 
Aug. 	1-Sept. 1 4,197,184 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Jept. 2-3ept.29 5,007,980 	- 	222 	- 	 - 	 - 

Sept.30-Oct. 27 2,690,58 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Oct. 28-Dec. 1 322,591 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Feb. 	3-Mar. 2 16 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 

June '30-July 31 61,253 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Totals 	124279,582 	- 	222 	- 	- 	- 

Shirments from Country Elevators Jand Interior Public and Senii-1-ublic 
Terminals, August 1, 1954-July 31, 1955 

Wheat Durum Flax- 
(ex.Dur.) wheat Oats Barley Rye seed 

- bushels - 
Country _Elevators 

Aug. 1-.6ept. 1 15,256,501 38,294 7,905,730 15,957,353 837,279 143,478 
Sept. 2-Sept.29 20,083,978 56,lul 10,964,557 18,774,153 1,430,437 313,931 
Sept.30-Oct. 27 20,571,380 625,954 14,870,508 10,094,653  1,623,473  2,137 0 261 
Oct. 28-Dec. 1 32,625,592 1,o87,253 8,591,773 14923,194 2,132,957 2,968,189 
Dec. 2-Dec. 29 26,422,472 689,758 6,104,241 10,521,961 1,443,025 1,135,041 
Dec. 30-Feb. 2 25,533,202 499,709 3,714,093 10,115016 939,647 420,160 
Feb. 3-Mar. 2 10035,294 177,089 1,447,380 3,545,991 58,290 126 3 140 
Mar. 3-Mar. 30 14,074,208 143,904 1,404,064 3,385,604 232,272 166,842 
Mar. 31-Apr. 27 19,811,841 121,334 2,148,811  4,967,227 375,478 198,785 
Apr. 28-June 1 44,626,863 697,993 3,929,584 10,960,743 1,486,258 586,035 
June 2-June 29 29,480,939 303,346  8,535,898 6 , 693, 286 985,151 285,558 
June 30-July 31 37,471.311 312,283 _5,3)1,580 _5 2 097,557 _1,458,786 375,869 

Totals 	2969294,581 5,354,018 75,018 1 219 112,137,048 13, 003,063 8,857,289 

InteriorPublic andSemi-Public 
Aug. 1-Sept. 1 61,867 - 25,284 54,092 3,203 - 

Sept. 2-Sept.29 34,075 - 4,551 10,155 1,717 - 

Sept.30-Oct. 27 457,411 - 15,305 13,511 1,735 1,581 
Oct. 28-Dec. 1 940,516 3 2067 18,947 83,935 12 9 803 73,502 
Dec. 2-Dec. 29 42,019 4,592 31,101 56,204 5,380 91,626 
Dec. 30-Feb. 2 97,695 3082 32,335 230,984 - 512056 
Feb. 3-Mar. 2 53,135 - 195,458 183,906 186 069 
Mar. 3-Mar. 30 59,143 - 57,251 102 1 022 1,473 12,780 
Mar. 31-Apr. 27 54,432 1,483 10,492 186,592 - 16033 
Apr. 28-June 1 84,166 1 1 724 192,881 287,244 3,183 2,040 
June 2-June 29 326,428 1 1494 10,685 161,747 - 

June 30-July 31 608,043 -  - 1,519 28,1% 213,747 l4901 400 

Totals 	2 1 828,930 	17,761 	622,424 1,584,139 	44081 	255,687 

/ Includes shipnents from Interior Private Terminal and Mill Elevators. 
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Shipments from Pacific Seaboard and Churchill ilevators, 
August 1, 1954-July 31, 1955 

wheat 	Durum 	- - 	 Flax- 
(ex.L)ur.) 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 

- bushels - 
Pacific Seaboard 

Vessel 

Aug. 1-Sept. 1 
Sept. 2-Sept.29 
Sert.30-Oct. 27 
Oct. 28-Dec0 1 
Dec. 2-Dec. 29 
Dec. 30-Feb, 2 
Feb. 3-Mar. 2 
Mar. 3-Mar. 30 
Mar. 31-Apr. 27 
Apr, 28-June 1 
June 2-June 29 
June 3)-July 31 
Totals 

Rail 

3,928,866 - 	 438,235 	322,442 - 	 - 

7,087,804 - 	 322,82 400,399 - 	 - 

6 9 674,022 - 	 452,128 23,587 - 	 - 

7,185,404 400,271 912,626 - 	 12,244 
7,556,185 - 	 325,134 1,934,392 - 	 40,404 

990669720 - 	 471,860 2,391,556 - 	 105,694 
6,804,711 - 	 553,822 3,499,516 - 	 54,170 
6,372,826 - 	 374,589 1,448,999 - 	 - 

5,111,296 - 	 174,455 1,561,930 - 	 82,239 
5,553,390 - 	 112,940 738 1 107 - 	 23,660 
6,187,11 44 - 	 3,530 832,368 - 	 - 

8,372,901 - 	 44,128 459,308 - 	 - 

79,901.269 - 	 3,673,774 14,525,230 - 	 318.411 

Aug. 1-Sept. 1 84,554 - 	 87,285 44,156 
Sept, 2-Sept.29 69,855 - 	 28,023 28,573 
Sept.30-Oct. 27 87,199 - 	 70 3 277 26,883 
Oct. 28-Dec, 1 74,604 - 	 109,432 29,193 
Dec. 2-Dec. 29 51,748 - 	 62,834 20,414 

c. 30-Feb. 2 79,235 - 	 126,404 32,551 
Feb. 3-Mar. 2 70,240 - 	 112,560 15,889 
Mar. 3-Mar, 3) 23,955 - 	 71,772 10,394 
Mar, 31-Apr. 27 43,470 - 	 93,299 14,207 
'pr. 28-June 1 78,191 168 19039 31,683 
June 2-June 29 69,083 120,822 13,471 
June 3)-July 31 47.092 - 	 78,132 26,582 
Totals 779.226 - 	 1.128.879 293996 

Churchill 

Vessel 

Aug. 	1-Sept, 1 4,275,940 	- 	- 	 - 

Sept. 2-Sept.29 5052,393 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Sept.30-Oct. 27 1,857,759 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 

June 30-July 31 259,000 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Total 12,245,092 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Rail - 

Sept.30-Oct. 27 - 	 - 	 360 	- 	 - 	 - 

Oct, 28-Dec. 1 492 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Feb. 	3-Mar, 2 - 	 - 	 78,933 	- 	 - 	 - 

TQtals 49 	- 	 79.293 	- 	- 	 - 

1/ Revised, 


